

## **TRC Financial Services Limited**

CIN: L74899MH1994PLC216417

November 18, 2020

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai 400001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref: Disclosure under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Subject: Intimation of sad demise of a whole time Director Mr. Giddaiah Koteswar.

<u>Scrip Id – TRCFIN</u> <u>Scrip Code – 511730</u>

We regret to inform you of the sudden and sad demise of Mr. Giddaiah Koteswar, whole time Director of the Company, on Wednesday, November 18, 2020.

Mr. Giddaiah Koteswar, was a wholetime Director of TRC Financial Services Limited. Mr. Giddaiah Koteswar was appointed on the Board of the Company and the Company immensely benefitted from his leadership during his tenure. All the directors and employees of the Company convey deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

We request you to take this on record and that the same be treated under the SEBI LODR Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For TRC Financial Services Limited

Chaping Malle

Sanjay Prabhu Director

DIN: 00023196